Professional Services Agreement, with Willdan Engineering, Inc. f(a) building and safety 
plan check and plans examination services, (b) landscape design plan check and plans 
examination services and, (c) building permit and landscaping installation inspection 
services  in an amount not-to-exceed Six  Hundred and Twelve Thousand Dollars 
($612,000), for a total amount of Two Million, Seven Hundred and Ninety-Seven Thousand, 
Eight Hundred and Sixty-Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($2,797,902.50), for a contract term 
through June 30, 2024. 

BACKGROUND: 

Willdan Engineering, Inc. has provided Building & Safety staffing, plan check, and

[...]

Award a three (3) year Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) for 

managed investment services to Chandler Asset Management Inc. (Chandler) with 
an option to extend the agreement in one-year periods, for a minimum of two fiscal 
years with a not to exceed amount of Eighty-Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000.00) 
per fiscal year. 

2. Authorize City Manager to sign and execute the investment management 
agreement (Attachment 1) with Chandler Asset Management, Inc. and authorize 
staff to enact any necessary budget entries. 

BACKGROUND: 

Over the past several years, the Administrative Services Director, Deputy Finance